T4XC SPARE PARTS LIST

- January 1,1978

Note: Order parts by description
include part number if shown.

Part Humber

Item

347-0047
371-1030
320-0070
320-0060
320-5320
320-5260
320-5240
318-0370

387-1000
387-0010

- 326-0220
326-0250
326-0240
'326<0770
326-0110
328-0010
312-0045

346-0010
346-0740
346-0500
302-0220
302-0080
302-0010
302-0120
302-0100
302-0040
314-0030
342-0180
345-0150
345-1000
345-0180
358-0120
346-0700
344-0100
329-1010
329-1030
328-1050
329-0580
329-1000

Symbol

-~ - - -

.Bulb, dial and meter #47
Cabinet, complete w/feet

Cable, interconnecting
Cap., variable, plate tune
Cap., variable, load control

.. Cap.; air type, 2.7 to 8.4 uuf

Cap., trimmer, 1 to 8 uuf

Cap:, trimmer, 5 to 25 uuf

Cap., elect., filter, 2 section

Cap., tubular, specify value

Cap., mica sillver, specify value

Cap., disc, .Tow voltage, specify vdlue
Cap., disc, high voltage, specify value
Cap., tantalum, specify value

Carton, shipping

Carton, log, requires 4

Choke, final amp grid

Choke, final amp plate, on ceramic -form
Choke, plate parasitic

Choke; all other types, specify “L" number
Coil,.final tank, on ceramic form

Coil, assembly, final tank, w/switch section
Control, XB-9281, transmit gain w/switch
Control, $M1-2323, Vox

Control, XM-2322, Anti-Vox

Control, MA-2865, carrier balance
Control, RL-6589, delay, CW/SSB/AM
Connector, antenna S0-239 ‘
Crystal, 5644.999 MHz

Crystal, other, specify frequency

Dial; calibrated lexan

Dial, glass w/red line

Dial, backaround, blue

Dial, background, translucent

Dial, B5GS

Diode, 114148

Diode, 1M270

Diode, 1M4740/1M714

Diode, 114330

~Diode, 1541

Filter, crystal, 8-pole

Fuse, pigtail, 8 amp

Knob, spinner, iMain tuning

Knob, skirt

Knob, all other

ifeter, plate, 0-5 MA

Meter, bakcground, blue

Panel, front

Plug, mike, 3 circuit, right angle, S-230
Plug, mike, 3 circuit, S-260

Plug, jack, 3 circuit chassis mtg. S-12B
Plug, connector, chassis mta. P-312-AB
Plug, key 2 ¢ircuit right angle, S-229
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F4XC _SPARE PARTS LIST (continued)

Item

Part Number Symbo1

329-1020 @ eme--- Plug, key 2 circuit, S-245
328-1030 7 eeceaa Plug, jack key, chassis mtg. 12A
328-1720  —-eee- Phone, jack strip, 5 pin
328-1060 0 eeeee- Phono, jack, single pin
362-0010 K-1 Relay, antenna, plug-in type
-------------- Resistor, 1/2 watt, specify value.
-------------- Resistor, 1 watt, specify value
-------------- Resistor, 2 watt, specify value
325-0330 R-7 Résistor, 5 K, 20 watt

328-2030 @ eeeee- Socket, crystal, single
366-0230 S-1 Switch, mode -

366-0220 S-5 Switch, extra crystal

366-0210 s-2 Switch, transceive

367-0500 cemee- Switch, relative output
366-0200 $-3 Switch, crystal filter

-------- S-4 Shaft, banswitch, w/detent
-------------- Transformer, specify "T" number
-------- T-14 Transformer, balance modulator
303-0040 . Q-7 Transistor, 2113394
303-0060 Q-5 Transistor, 2H3563
303-0110 Q-4 Transistor, 24125
303-0190 e Transistor, 2N5950
303-0200 Q-2 Transistor, 2i!5953
306-0210 V-5a6 Tube, 6JB6
306-0040 V=337 Tube, 6AU6
3056-0150 V-8 Tube, 6EJ7
306-0160 V-10 Tube, 6EV7
306-0310 V-149 Tube, 12AX7
306-0320 V-2 Tube, 12BA6
306-0340 V-4 Tube, 12BY7
306-0165  ——eea- ‘Tube, 6FQ7

tlafer, switch, pbenolic, specify "S" number
tafer, switch, ceramic, specify. "S" number

Postage will apply to all parts orders. ALL PARTS ORDERS HOT EXCEEDING
$15.00 WILL BE SUBJEDT TO A $1.00 HAHDLING CHARGE.

For price information, contact R.L.Drake Cq. _
R.L.Drake C-. - 540 Richard St. - Miamisbdrg, OH 45342 (513-866-3211)
R.L.Drake Co. - 2020 Western St. - Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702-382-9470)
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