

T4XC SPARE PARTS LIST

Note: Order parts by description
include part number if shown.

Part Number	Symbol	Item
347-0047	-----	Bulb, dial and meter #47
-----	-----	Cabinet, complete w/feet
371-1030	-----	Cable, interconnecting
320-0070	C-84	Cap., variable, plate tune
320-0060	C-90	Cap., variable, load control
320-5320	C-64	Cap., air type, 2.7 to 8.4 uuf
320-5260	C-17	Cap., trimmer, 1 to 8 uuf
320-5240	C-6	Cap., trimmer, 5 to 25 uuf
318-0370	-----	Cap., elect., filter, 2 section
-----	-----	Cap., tubular, specify value
-----	-----	Cap., mica silver, specify value
-----	-----	Cap., disc, low voltage, specify value
-----	-----	Cap., disc, high voltage, specify value
-----	-----	Cap., tantalum, specify value
387-1000	-----	Carton, shipping
387-0010	-----	Carton, log, requires 4
-----	L-3	Choke, final amp grid
-----	L-2	Choke, final amp plate, on ceramic form
-----	PC-1&2	Choke, plate parasitic
-----	-----	Choke, all other types, specify "L" number
-----	L-7	Coil, final tank, on ceramic form
-----	-----	Coil, assembly, final tank, w/switch section
326-0220	-----	Control, XB-9281, transmit gain w/switch
326-0250	R-77	Control, SM-2323, Vox
326-0240	R-86	Control, XM-2322, Anti-Vox
326-0770	R-21	Control, MA-2865, carrier balance
326-0110	-----	Control, RL-6569, delay, CW/SSB/AM
328-0010	-----	Connector, antenna SO-239
312-0045	-----	Crystal, 5644.999 MHz
-----	-----	Crystal, other, specify frequency
-----	-----	Dial, calibrated lexan
346-0010	-----	Dial, glass w/red line
346-0740	-----	Dial, background, blue
346-0500	-----	Dial, background, translucent
302-0220	CR-4	Dial, B5G5
302-0090	-----	Diode, 1N4148
302-0010	CR-3	Diode, 1N270
302-0120	CR-18	Diode, 1N4740/1N714
302-0100	CR-1	Diode, 1N4330
302-0040	-----	Diode, 1N541
314-0030	-----	Filter, crystal, 8-pole
342-0180	-----	Fuse, pigtail, 8 amp
345-0150	-----	Knob, spinner, Main tuning
345-1000	-----	Knob, skirt
345-0180	-----	Knob, all other
358-0120	M-1	Meter, plate, 0-5 MA
346-0700	-----	Meter, background, blue
344-0100	-----	Panel, front
329-1010	-----	Plug, mike, 3 circuit, right angle, S-230
329-1030	-----	Plug, mike, 3 circuit, S-260
328-1050	-----	Plug, jack, 3 circuit chassis mtg. S-12B
329-0580	-----	Plug, connector, chassis mtg. P-312-AB
329-1000	-----	Plug, key 2 circuit right angle, S-229

F4XC SPARE PARTS LIST (continued)

Part Number	Symbol	Item
329-1020	-----	Plug, key 2 circuit, S-245
328-1030	-----	Plug, jack key, chassis mtg. 12A
328-1720	-----	Phone, jack strip, 5 pin
328-1060	-----	Phono, jack, single pin
362-0010	K-1	Relay, antenna, plug-in type
-----	-----	Resistor, 1/2 watt, specify value
-----	-----	Resistor, 1 watt, specify value
-----	-----	Resistor, 2 watt, specify value
325-0380	R-7	Resistor, 5 K, 20 watt
328-2030	-----	Socket, crystal, single
366-0230	S-1	Switch, mode
366-0220	S-5	Switch, extra crystal
366-0210	S-2	Switch, transceive
367-0500	-----	Switch, relative output
366-0200	S-3	Switch, crystal filter
-----	S-4	Shaft, banswitch, w/detent
-----	-----	Transformer, specify "T" number
-----	T-14	Transformer, balance modulator
303-0040	Q-7	Transistor, 2N3394
303-0060	Q-5	Transistor, 2N3563
303-0110	Q-4	Transistor, 2N4125
303-0190	-----	Transistor, 2N5950
303-0200	Q-2	Transistor, 2N5953
306-0210	V-5&6	Tube, 6JB6
306-0040	V-3&7	Tube, 6AU6
306-0150	V-8	Tube, 6EJ7
306-0160	V-10	Tube, 6EV7
306-0310	V-1&9	Tube, 12AX7
306-0320	V-2	Tube, 12BA6
306-0340	V-4	Tube, 12BY7
306-0165	-----	Tube, 6FQ7
-----	-----	Wafer, switch, phenolic, specify "S" number
-----	-----	Wafer, switch, ceramic, specify "S" number

Postage will apply to all parts orders. ALL PARTS ORDERS NOT EXCEEDING \$15.00 WILL BE SUBJECT TO A \$1.00 HANDLING CHARGE.

For price information, contact R.L. Drake Co.

R.L. Drake Co. - 540 Richard St. - Miamisburg, OH 45342 (513-866-3211)

R.L. Drake Co. - 2020 Western St. - Las Vegas, NV 89102 (702-382-9470)